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HQI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TR! VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

POLITICAL PRISOl{ER RmISTRATIO.N FORM 
( Tvo Copies) 

IV.I 1Is-4a 
~.I----------------
1-171: Y __ .N __ _ 

The purpose of' this f'orm is to identif'y persons who are or were f'ormerly 
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility f'or U.S. 
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established. 

l. APPLICAlfT Ilf VIETNAM 'J:) OPN 
----~~TB~s~t~~------- Middle 

HO&7 
First 

Current Address: It{ Lc;.:;: t1?a oPy - ~.b«A!4~ - ~)ed-n& =(?/~ 

Date of' Birth: Te); cR.Lr 49#,:(, Place of' Birth:_~dk~i:.-:..-"""ct~4C!:~:::r---_----

Previous Occupation (bef'ore 1975) 1?~ ~ - [lcvk ~b I/jw v?U/b 
(Rank & Position) 1/ 

v 

2. TIME SPENT Ilf RE-EDUCATIOll CAMP Dates: From g - ~ go. 1'/;76 To.~cf(.:...-....-I,-,/~_ r-/...,;:i(}=R..'-IK_-
Years: Months: Days: --------- ------------- -------

3. SPOlISOR' S lI.A.M.E: ________ ....t.l2"""tJ,,&~Il~/~..;i::.#z.../'-l·~-"A""')'--____________ _ 
lIame 

I Address ~ Telephone .Number 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVl!:3/ACQUAIlfTAlfCm III THE U.S. 

lIame, Address & Telephone .Number Relationship 

If' you are eligible to f'ile f'or the applicant under Category I of' the ODP criteria 
and have not f'iled an At'f'idavit of' Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so. 
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition f'or relatives in Vietnam on 
IllS Form 1-130 .!!!!!!! do so. 

DATE PREPARED: _______ ~ __ 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : _----=~-:---::--___ -::-:-------
(L1sted on page 1) 

-
NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 

PA. 

~-M/ 7hdY'~ ! due/', 1(. /Q'H..3 ,.fAd"/' 

/ / tt 
/)IJ£1/7 .FhJ/.././ /r(.h/* .-.h dku,1 }o .Ifl-? JlrJ..-J 

/ / 

~ 

1 
! 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS' :(1f different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
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POLITIC,\.L PRISONER REG] STPATION f'oru·, ._- --"Pi'wo Co pi"(: ~'l -- -_ .. --"'" -----:-

_ IV U".J.J5458 
V[VIL ,~ 44 54~ 
1-171 y(,s. 

The purpose of thin form is to id~ntify pf!r:,ons \-lho ,"lre 
or were fnl'mprly i.ntt:J'nf'!d in l'I t'.·I~t."<,ti"11 (·.tl~jd; ill Vil.'lnulll, 
~ 0 t h ,\ t (' 1 i 'J I I> iIi L Y I II r 1I.!;. .I d·:l • ;.:; I "II "I.. I In' lJ; d., I 1 ~ 
L'.:?pilrturc: PI"O')lil!" <'':?In IH~ c:-;t,tl,"! I' )I/"!. 

Y~S 

1. APPLICANT IN VrET'l.~,~-1 VIET HOAT 

. :3. 

:,1 : .jill'" -- . I:' i r~; 't."-' 

Curnmt ;,LlLln.!~::; 13 LE VAN SY - PHD NHU.fu.~ - 30 GHI ~[nlH CITY'- .VIE'TNAM 

Date of Birth 2/24/2942 PI.iCC •• \ III nit HA DONG 

Pr~viOu5 Occupation h~fnrr 1975 
(P.~nk & Position) 

p.a.OFESSO.:1 VM~ HANH UNIVERSITY 

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATJON CM1P Dates: F'Llli; "9j2B/7.6 ., To 21.111.88 

SPONSOR'S NAME: DOAN HIEN 
----N ill-\E:'·'--··----'---

../v-r 'f. ___ ... __ ---"' .... - -, ., , NE'N BRIGHTON, MN 55112 

-phone: ( 
l\ddrcl's r. To 1 CrJh0n~---'-­

) nome ( offiqe 

~3.:ne, ]lo3.res,; Eo 'relophono Ralationshie 

DOAN HUNG LONG S~;-PAUt-; fri( 5'$i2?---1._ . SQ:{ 

'r.lli~ THUY HANG r¥:ALDEff.-~A- 02148" SISTER 

TRA..'t\ GIAI 'THOAI N: I SPRINGFIELD: VA 22151 BROTHER-IN-LAW 
(. -. --

:JAO A.lilH QUAN BROTHER-in-LAW 
TALLAHASSEE, FL 323GB 
( 

If :lou are . .i!_U.g~b!c...t .. :Lfile ,fc;,.r the i:'i-'plic<lnt under CatC:fjory I ('ithe 
::;:;? .:;::ft"ria \I~;IU h'-~vf;;! nol filod in I\l f lrl.:lvit of :h~l.<ltionsnip :AOR\·,·· 
you are encol:.raged to do so. AlfOo, If,~rsoflsin the U.S. ,.,.he are 
eligible to petition for ~alativoD in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
;m.::st do so. 



HdI GIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI. VI~TN~u J:. H;'·. ~ • O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205 
.. ' , 

~..AU D6N vi LY LleH -. . ,"- ,.. 
TUY Y MubN GOI HAY KHONG 

N. B. PLEASE DS:> ~ClT ~Np ~ S FO}!M ":IF YOU DO NOT WI SH TO PRovIDE INFOR.M ... 1\LTlml. 

PRISONER'S _ ~ 
~~.;';'{E (TEN TU NHAN) 

DATE,PLACE OF BIRTH 
(s~~,NdI SINH DE) 

Last (Ten Ho) 
FEB:i.UARY 

Nonth (Thang) 

VI 
Middle (Giua) 

24 
Day (Ngay) 

HOAT 
First (Ten gqi., 
1942 

Year (Nam) 

... 
SEX (N:'_"1. hay NU) : Male (Nam) : :vIALE Female (Nu~): 

",*_:'.? I T AI. 5 TAT U 5 =S.=.i:.:.n:..;g;;:.:l=-e=-_(~D:..:o=-=e.-::.t::h~a=n~) -=:= _____ ......::..M:..:c.:.:r=-r=-=i..;:e:...;d::..-..!..( .::.e.:::co---=l=...ca=p~gL.:l=-" :!=---=d;.;:i:...,:.!1.;.c.h..:-),--=_M 
(. ~~ tra~g gia dinhh 

.';:::J?2SS I~ V::;::::7N.:""'1 13 LE VAn sy - :?HU ~:-:iUAii 
.... 

Cia e:-.i tai \~) 
HO GHI iLINH CITY, VIETNAM ----------------------------------

?'J':::'!C.~.L ?::U50~:::!=l. U"o' ,..... h" . .. . \IN''' L-h - \ Y (C) Y'"'S,~ ('.f" , ,... _a l'U _.:..n!1 ~a1. ;. ,.a .......... ona J: es 0 .;,.J _,,0 •• ::C::'=." : 
< 

~o \ :,';;~:; ; 2/11/1933 

?:..:.::::: c: ?2-E:;!:::H.iC;;'TION = GHI HOA PRISON ------------------------------------------------------------. .... 

~~~CAT!ON I~ U.S. : Ph. D. EDU8ATION ADMINISTRATION * FLORIDATE STATE mav. 

NA 

,-::-:::,::; C:-.:!..:::-, ?j-,u V~n 

":"??:'::.~:-:C:~ FO? O. D.? ;':""'5 'Co) : YES I'll :;',.!."':'2:;er (so he so): 115458 

. :..;: ~ : ~ : ':; .!. .. ::? -=: .s S :: ~ J \ ~ : 
- . .., .... .-~~ t .. ~ , -' ,:. c:. '-" •• _ _ ... ,:::!1 ~ a e 

:. ,:,.:. i.r~.;) 

':.!._"S A:)DP255 OF 
.: ?'J~ 50?/ ::;"":::L; T I T,,-e 
~,Dia c~i~ Than ~~a~ 

VAN SY - PHU NHUAN 

HO 8HI r.:INH 8ITY, VIETNAM 

DO~~ iUEN 

, NE'N BIGHTON, M.l.'i 55112 
.ay ~g'jai Bao T=o) --------------------------------------

-.'.5. CI'T':;:Z:::~ (Co quae tich Hoa Ky): YES NO (Khong) : 

:.;~!.ATIor~SriI? h"ITH P RI SO~ER: (!.ien he vo'i ncuoi 6 VN): BROTHER 
< 

1J-24-1938 

DOA.'l' BIEN * ( 

~;;_"S A,l;D 5 IG~ATUR.£ : 

=-.')D?'=::55 OF INFO?...! .... _:....~T 

~e!1, Dia. chL Chu' Ky ,3T 
=\.;a ngu6i dien do'n n'ay--;-)-----------------~-----~-------------

NEW BRIGHTON, ~m 5 12 . ""-­- -
----- ,----------------------
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NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (pA) : __ D_O_AN __ H_I..,E_N ________ _ 
(Liseed on Page l) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT /ACCOKPANYING RELATIVES llA!1'E OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP :0 P.A. 

THAN THI THUe SEPT. 11,194B ',\fIFE 

DOk~ TRIEU KHANR SEPT. 30,1973 SON 

. 

• 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: DOAl'l VIET HOAT'S SONS ARE IN THE U. S. 

1). DO~~ HL~G LONG AGE 21 
-2). DOAN DO HUE AGE 17 

-

Since botn of nis sons are not U.S. citizen, and I filed the 
i~~igration petition before they came to the U.S., I remain the 
principle applicant for ~y brother. 



""'-- ._-

DO MJ HI .c.~I 

~,' ".' ~'9r;Q (I(J;. \' 

.t!'.A1lJlI.l.IiES Oi'l VIETNAr':ES:::; POLITICAL 
PiL. ... Ai.'fBl{:; ASSOQI A~ION 
P.O. BO.6.. 543: 
AHL "!:NGI']1('::, vA 222)5 

II , 1,1, ,1.1, I 1.111,1 III. ,! I , • 'II 11,,11111 ! II III 'II! I 
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AGDRESS I~ VlETNAM: 1 ~ L -: V A:I 5 Y 
? H iJ 'J h J ,1 ~ 1 

OJP- ! 
11/!S7 

T/:. "iC Crl: "lINd 

SJ ~~AN H0~ KY :hJ oHEP ~rlU~~ ~iU~: CO 7~~ T~~~ C!Y :: 
~ :.. ~J u I<. C K , T '1 ~ ~ - LA. ~ , S·: '.J C,:) .:, C 'l T A; ;; u ... J ;. 'j .'~ y s :: s :. . j G !-i ,'} :. l( Y , 
'>J \; I J I = U K IEI'I :1 G :; ~J C C lUi U~ sue K r1 (: ;::: T.~ : V:::: T ~;~ ~ J' V'~ \:' 'jI" C 
?HJhG V~~ ~u~ JA: J!:N CJJ c,u~~~ r~INH ~A r: C~ T;!T TV C~A 

HO' ~Y. C~~~~ Tor Y~U c~u GIO: Th~M QJY:~ S~O CH~ H1 ~:~y 

XU~T CAN~ SUNG ~~C'.JS ~:AY TO C\N T~::T :~ ~~: ~!:T N~M.I 

TME ~MERr:lN E~e~SSY GIV~S P:~~:S3:C~ =0) T~~ ~~)v= ~E~S~~S 

T u C J M:: T;) :: '" N :; I<. .,) K, i H U L MJO T) .v. ~ '\:: t.;> ~ L l C ,.l 7 : ') ~; l T T!i: S 
EMBA3SY TO GJ T~ Trl~ UNIT~J ST~T~S, ?~]V:J~S T~!T rH~Y ~~V~ 

A ;-1Ei:lJ:CAL =X;4MH .. ~TIC:-J I'J V'!=TN~M A\lC A,l !NT~~V'!!:'''/ 3Y 'A R=~~~­

Si:iH.I4TIV': JF THE l,;~IITcJ :;,.\T':S C';:OE;::LY C;:?~RTtn= PRC':;R.l~. 

~E R~~UEST Trl~ AUTHO;ITI~S TJ :ssu~ ~X:T PE~~:TS ~~r T~f 

NECESSA~f D~CUME1T5 TS L~~V~ V!ETNA~. 

~HJN~ ~GJcr ~~ T~~~ J~ Guec JN~C~ 
VI~T ~AM T~=) S~~H S~Crl Cri!~J (~AN ~rl~~ 

TnE ~A~~S ~)JV~ ~~v~ ~~EN aUTHOR-
r TIc $ 3 'f T :-1 = U N r' C.:;: C'J T Ii .: L I ST. 
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OeceDber 29, 1990 

Ba Khuc Minh ThJ 
Hoi Gia Dinh Tn Nhan Chinh Tri Viet NaD 
P~O. Box 5435 
Arlington, VA 22205-0635 

Kinh gtli Ba Khuc Hinh Thu. 

HOD nay co dip noi chuyen voi chi Thoai tcii han hanh dUoc 
bi~t ba laD Chu Tich Hoi Gia Dfnh Tn Nhan Chinh Tri Viet Nam. Chi 
Thoai cho bi~t ba' se g~p ThdQng Nghi S1 John McCain truoc khi ong 
ta Ve' Viet Nam de 1

yeu c~u chinh ph6 'Viet Nam tra tu do cho cae tu 
nhan chlnh tri, va co nha y giup tdi, chuye~~. D~t s6' h6 so cu~ 
ng~di anh tdi ~~n 9~8n ViAt,~o~t, vUa Doi bi bat l~i trong cuoi 
thang 11 hay dau thang 12 vda qua. 

, '7,.; 1 ~ 

Anh Hoat va vo lil chi Thuc c~ ai du hoc b My va tro va Viet 
Nam lam viec no 1971. Met' na.. sau ngiy Da't' ndoc, anh Hoat bi bAt 
di hoc tap va bi giaD tai khaD chi Hoa tu na. 1976 cho-den thang 
a2 n~ 1988. Anh'Ho~t co'hai ngd6i con trai n~ tro~ thoat kh&i 
Viet NaD trong na. 1982 va 1984, hien aang hoc tai trddng Bai hoc 
CUR Minnesota. ..,. . 

Toi d' laD adn xin aoan tu gia dinh cho gia di~h anh Hoat td 
na. 1985. Anh Hoat c6 ten trong chrldqg trinh HO cua chinh ph6 My 
nhung chi~h quyen'Vi~t Nam khbng chap nhan, vdi If do anh Hoat 
kh6ng laD vi~c cho chinh phu Saigon hay Hi lihh Viet Nam. Tuy 
nhien ho chip nhan cho gia dinh anh Hoat arldc xuit canh theo 
chddng trinh doan t~ ~ia dinh va se ~rl~c OOP phong van trong 
th~g Giang n~ 1991 v6i danh s'ch sau day: 

OOP IV # 115458 1 

Oanh sach s~' F01-1651 chinh ph~ Vi~t NaD gdi trao cho OOP 
I 

-Bo8.n Viet Hoat: OOB 24/12/42 
passport 11475B/900G1 

~ visa 11505XC1 
Trlin Th~ Thdb OOB 11/09/43 

passport 11477B/900G 
, visa 11507XC 

-Doan Thieu Khanh: OOB 30/09/73 
passport : 11479B/900G 

Toi vrl~ 
qua cho biet 
Viet NaD "dang 

visa . 11509XC . 
- I 

nhan "drloc thb cu~ n~d6i e~ viet ngay 8 thang 12 vua 
anti Hoat nil' bi bAt lai vi ti'nh hinh chinh tri tai 
b i xao 1iSng. . . 

" , r ~ , 

Toi co gdi ke!l the')o "day tat .,y~ ~q so 1 i~n he lien anh ~O!lt,) 
xin nho bh gitl Dot ban va chuyen den TNS John McCain Dot ban de 



J 

nha ong ta can thfep tri td do cho anh Hoat. 
dddc ca~h ~ao tte 'gia ~inh anh Hoat ~ddc'ai 
khi ttddc tra tu do t8i r~t cam on ba. S~u 12 
cong s~ anh ~hi Ho~t khong con tha thiet 
gt\p lal hai llda con tia xa each trong nhit\u 
ctb. do ba. 

I 

, ; ) / 

Neu ba co the giup 
doan tu gia ainh sau 
nam d' iii dlld'i ch~' do 
ii hdn auoc ai My de' 
ndD. Xin . thanh that 

Kinh th6. 

- 1\ I .l)oan Hien 
1651 Rose Place 
Roseville. MN 55113 



December 29th. 1geo 

The Honorable John McCain 
United States Senate 
Washington, D.C. 20510 

Dear Senator McCain: 

The purpose of this letter is to request your assistance in 
obtaining the release of my brother. Dr. Doan Viet Hoat. who has 
been re-arrested as a political prisoner in late November or 
early December 1990. 

After the fall of Saigon, Dr. Doan Viet Hoat was imprisoned 
for twelve years from 8-28-1976 to 2-9-1988 with the charge of 
anti-revolutionary and against the Socialist regime. He was free 
in February 1988 until last December. My other brother informed 
me that Dr. Hoat was put in the prison again due to the unstable 
political situation in Vietnam. 

My brother, his wife and their youngest son are waiting for 
an interview with ODP in January 1991. Following is all the 
information I have for his immigration status: 

ODP IV # 115458 
List # the Vietnamese Government submitted to the ODP: FOI-IS51 

Doan Viet Hoat: DOB 24/12/42 
passport 11475B/90DGl 

visa 11505XC1 dated 5/6/90 
Tran Thi Thuc DOB 11/09/43 Spouse 

passport 11477B/90DG 
visa 11507XC 

Doan Thieu Khanh: DOB 30/09/73 Son 
passport 11479B/90DG 

visa : 11509XC 

They have requested the Vietnamese Government and the U.S. 
Embassy in Bangkok to expedite their departure to the United 
States through the HO program. The ODP has included my brother's 
name on a list of former re-education center detainees and 
submitted it to the Vietnamese. However, the Vietnamese only 
agreed to include his name as family reunification applicant. 
They have been separated from their two sons who escaped from 
Vietnam in 1982 and 1984. 

I hear that your trip to Vietnam in January 1991 is to 
examine the existing circumstances of the re-education centers, 
please add my brother"s case in your list of names who have been 
held against their wills and under the most difficult conditions. 



Senator McCain. I believe you have heard of several cases in 
which the basic humanity and freedom were violated daily, please 
make sure the release of all political prisoners in Vietnam will 
be your number one prerequisite in your talk to the Vietnamese 
Government. 

Enclosures 

Sincerely, 

Doan Hien 
1651 Rose Place 
Roseville, MN 55113 



Translation from Vietnamese 

Ministry of Interior Affairs 
SECURITY 
Ho Chi Minh City 
No: ?? LT 

Republic Socialist of Vietnam 
Independence Freedom Happiness 

ORDER OF RELEASE 

I. NGUYEN MINH DAM 
Position/function: Deputy Chief of Security of Ho Chi Minh City 
Pursuant to the decision of forgiveness # /QD dated ___ / ___ /___ re: the 
accused: 
Pursuant to the decision of the Ministry of Interior Affairs # 926 dated 23 
December 1987. 
Pursuant to the current law, 
Considering the record of re-education of DOAN VIET HOAT 

ORDER OF RELEASE IS NOW GIVEN 

Full naIDe 
Born on 

DOAN VIET HOAT 
1942 
Ha-Dong Place of birth 

Residence 
Profession 
Arrested on 

18 Nguyen Van Troi St. Phu-Mhuan District 
None 

for having committed 
28 August 1976 in accordance with order # ••••••••••• 

anti-rev01utionary.working against the socialist 
regime. 

The' director of the T.30 Security CAMP of Ho Chi Minh City is responsible for 
the iIDplementation of this order. 

The interested party has to report/show this order to the local authorities 
upon his return. 

Certified: 
No: •••••• e._ •••• 

Date: 
Chief of VKSND Institute 

Doan Viet Hoat: finger-print 

Certified true photocopy: 
On 11 February 1988 
Illegible signature and seal/stamp. 

On 09 of'February 1988 
For the Chief of Security of the 

City 
Deputy Chief, signed, sealed 

NGUYEN MINH DAti 

The above translation was verified by the undersigned, TU LEt M.S.W. The 
translator is competent in both English and Vietnamese. To the best of my 
knowledge this is a true and correct translation of the document. 

Subsc~ibed and sworn to before 
me this day of 198~ 

/_ I" /"" __ L.A." ,L'. 

~ -; 
111 LE, M.S.W [rilL /JI--
Lutheran Social Service of MN 
2414 Park Ave South 
Minneapolis, MN 55404 
Tel: (612) 871 0221 
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Director 
Orderly Departure Office 
~~&.ay ot tho USA 
Bangkok, Thailand. 

Dear Sir, 

Dean Viet H9at 
It) Le Van Sy 
P .11, Q. Phu l'hup 
T • P. Ho chi i,iinh 
Vi;t Nam 

(IV-115458) 

June 24, 1990. 

I am writing first to report to your Office that we have been issued 
exit visas and ready for being interviewed by American ODP officials· 
I am writing also to ask for your Office's assistance in speeding up 
our interview procedures. There have been new complications of which 
only your Uffice can provide for a solution. 

As you may recallJYour decision to provide us an LOI and to include 
our names on your priority list is b~sed on my l~ ye~rG of incarceraiion 
in a reeducation camp (Your letter to Senator Rudy Boschwitz of l-iinne­
sota, July 11, 1988). Ilowever,the VN Governmont only agreed to include 
our names on their list sent to your Office for interview (List F01-
1651) as family reunification applicants and not as HO applican1s'. Tl~ey 
said that since I was neither a former RVN government official nor a 
former VN military officer, and that I was detained after 1975, I ~ 
therefore not' ele6ible for HO program. The VN officials here also 
inform me that it is'now totally up to your Office to decide how and 
when we shall be interviewed. I also know that interview procedures for 
facily reunification proGram normally take much longer time than for 
HO prograJ.i1. 

I therefore ask for your a.E:sistance one more time to speed up our 
interview procedures. Thanks to your considerations in the past we have 
finally 'gotten our exit visas. We express our sincere thanks for your 
services in the past. We no~ hope that you would continue to render us 
your special considerations in our last sta~e of orderly departure from 
Viet-Ham. For your convenience, I am sending horewith So copy of th~ 'IN 

• government Notification and a copy of your It:tter to Senator Boschwit::. 

'.:hile waiting for your considerations with great expectation, we all 
remain 

Yours respectfully 

Enclosures 
) c-· ·····_·7 C--L -'--- ---.--~<-- " _ 

CD ey 



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
IMMIGRATION AND NA TURAUZATION SERVICE 

927 New Po~t Office Bldg. 
St. Paul, MN 55101 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PETITlONER 

Hien DOAN 

St. Paul, MN 55108 

I NAME OF BENEFICIARY 

i DOAN, Hoat Viet 

CLASSIFICATION I FILE NO. 

203(a)(5) ----
DATE PETITlON FILED DATE OF APPROVAL 

OF PETITION 

2/26/85 
i 

DATE: 

3/19/85 

April 9, 1985 

ThB visa petition you filed has been approved. The beneficiary for whom you filed has been given the appropriate classification. Note the approval 
gives no assurance that the beneficiary will automatically be found eligible for visa issuance. admission to the United States or adjustment to 
lawful permanent resident status. Whether the beneficiary gets a visa is decided only when an application is made to a consular officer; whether the 
beneficiary is admitted or adjusts status in the United States is decided only when an application is made to an immigration officer. 

1. 0 YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE 

UNITED STATES CONSULATE THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. 
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE. IS PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE, WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS 
ABOUT GETTING A VISA. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL. 

2. 0 IF YOU BECOME A NATURALIZED CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY, 
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER, 
PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETTING A VISA 
FASTER. 

3. 13 YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT BaD ~kok _ 
THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE OOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VISAS AR ISSUED ONLY BY 
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED 
ON THE VISA WAITING UST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA. 
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PETITION WAS FILED. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE 
UNITED STATES CONSUL 

4. 0 YOUR PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
THE ENCLOSED APPUCATION (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (IF THE BENEFICIARY 
PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPLICATION AND HAD IT RETURNED. IT SHOULD BE RESUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WIll BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 

6. 0 THE PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT. HOWEVER. UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAILABLE. INFORMATION ABOUT 
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. BUREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS, WASHINGTON. D.C. 

7. Xl ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE 
PEnTION. ANY OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM. 

8. 0 REMARKS. 

Form 1-111 

(REV. 31<1182) Y 
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Dear Senator Boschwitz: 

Embassy of the United States of America 
Bangkok, Thailand 

2 3 APR 1990 

I am responding to your letter of February 16, 1990 on 
behalf of your constituent, Mr. Hien Doan, concerning the U.S. 
Orderly Departure Program (ODP) application of his relatives, 
now residing in Vietnam (our file number IV-llS4S8). I regret 
the delay in responding. 

On July 30, 1989 the United States and Vietnam initialed 
an agreement to begin a resettlement program for released 
re-education center detainees. Interviews under this program 
began in October 1989 at an initial rate of 1,000 persons per 
month, and we anticipate that interviews will continue at about 
the same rate in the future. 

The U.S. side is submitting lists of former re-education 
center detainees to the Vietnamese side beginning with those 
individuals who served the longest terms in re-education centers 
and those who are the beneficiaries of current immigrant visa 
petitions. We also are receiving lists of individuals with 
re-education time from the Vietnamese side. When a former 
detainee's name appears on a list sUbmitted by the Vietnamese 
side and meets ODP eligibility criteria, ODP requests that the 
Vietnamese authorities schedule an interview for the principal 
applicant and any accompanying immediate family members eligible 
to be included on the case. 

We have included the names of your constituent's relatives 
on a U.S. list which has been submitted to the Vietnamese. 
Unfortunately, the case has not yet appeared on a Vietnamese 
list. When it does, we will request that the Vietnamese 
schedule an interview. 

I hope this information will be helpful to you in 
responding to your constituent. 

The Honorable 
Rudy Boschwitz, 

United States Senate. 

Sincerely, 

W~~J> 
William D. Fleming 
Director 
Orderly Departure Pr 
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